RESOLUTION

No. 24 – 08

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING LONNIE BROWN TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION BOARD FOR A TERM EXPIRING ON DECEMBER 31, 2026

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners serve as the governing body of Huerfano County under the authority of the Colorado Revised Statutes; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has determined that the establishment of certain Boards are necessary to help protect the best interests of the county's inhabitants and promote the health, safety, prosperity, security and general welfare of the County's citizens;; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners desires to authorize the Planning Commission Board to have and exercise certain powers in furtherance of its purposes; and,

WHEREAS, Lonnie Brown has submitted a letter of interest to continue to serve and has demonstrated his qualifications to serve on the Planning Commission Board for Huerfano County and agrees to serve as a member of the Board while adhering to the principles applicable to governmental units and other requirements of law; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Huerfano County Commissioners desires to reappoint Lonnie Brown to serve as a member of the Planning Commission Board as a reflection of the values of the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners hereby reappoints Lonnie Brown to serve as a member of the Planning Commission Board until December 31, 2026, and until his successor has been appointed.

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this 2nd day of January 2024.



ATTEST:

County Clerk and Recorder and Ex-Officio Clerk to said Board

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

BY

John Galusha, Chairman

Arica Andreatta, Commissioner

Karl Sporleder, Commissioner